Toast-King®
Electric Conveyor Toasters
TK Series
Installation and Operating Manual
For and Non- Models
P/N 07.04.221.00	 © 2025 Hatco Corporation
Original Instructions
2 TRTKCEM-0225

(Toasts one side)
No Character = Bread and Buns
MODEL DESIGNATION
MODEL DESCRIPTION
NOTICE
Do not locate unit in an area subject to
excessive temperatures or grease from
grills, fryers, etc. Excessive temperatures
could cause damage to the unit.
Do not locate toaster in an area that restricts
air flow around front or rear of unit.
Do not locate unit in area with excessive
air movement around unit. Avoid areas that
may be subject to active air movements or
currents (i.e., near exhaust fans/hoods, air
conditioning ducts, and exterior doors).
NOTICE
Do not lay unit on the side with control panel
or manual advance knob. Damage to unit
could occur.
Use non-abrasive cleaners and cloths only.
Abrasive cleaners and cloths could scratch
finish of unit, marring its appearance and
making it susceptible to soil accumulation.
This unit is intended for commercial use
only—NOT for household use.
5TRTKCEM-0225
SPECIFICATIONS
Plug Configurations
Some units are supplied from the factory with an electrical
cord and plug installed. Plugs are supplied according to the
applications.
WARNING
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of correct voltage, size, and
plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not match,
contact a qualified electrician to determine and install
proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE:	 Specification label located on the back of the unit. See
label for serial number and verification of unit electrical
information.
NEMA 6-30PNEMA 6-20P
Plug Configurations
NOTE:	Receptacles are not supplied by Hatco, some are
available as accessories.
Connecting Supply Wires
If local codes require Greenfield or conduit hook-up, consult a
licensed electrical contractor to perform supply wire connection.
Access to the unit wiring is through the rear lower access panel.
To connect supply wires to the toaster:
	 1.	 Remove the screws securing the side panels, and remove
the side panels.
	 2.	 Remove the screws securing the rear lower access panel,
and remove the panel.
	 3.	 Insert the Greenfield or conduit through the opening in the
rear access panel and attach to the power supply bracket.
Connect the wires.
	 4.	 Attach the ground wire to the power supply bracket at the
threaded hole marked “G”.
	 5.	 Reinstall access panel and side panels.
6 TRTKCEM-0225
Model Voltage Hertz Watts Amps Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
TK-72 208 V
60 Hz 4038 W
19.4 A
NEMA 6-20P * 33 kg (73 lbs.)
240 V 16.8 A
200 V
50 Hz
3733 W 18.7 A NEMA 6-20P
33 kg (73 lbs.)
220 V
4038 W 18.4 A